
Attainment of Course Outcomes - Direct & Indirect for BBA ECSCM - 2021 - Sem III -
BBA3045 - Quality Management

COs Attainment for Direct Assessments
Program Name : BBA E Commerce and Supply Chain Management
Course Code: BBA3045

Course Title: BBA ECSCM - 2021 - Sem III - BBA3045 - Quality
Management

Batch: BBA ECSCM 2021-2025
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Course
Outcome

Mapping with Program Outcome Attainment %
in

Avg
Attainment(100%

Direct + 0%
Indirect)

Target of
Attainment Attainment Level of

Attainment
POs Level of Mapping Direct Indirect

BBA3045_CO1

BBA EC-SCM-
PO1
BBA EC-SCM-
PO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PO4
BBA EC-SCM-
PO5
BBA EC-SCM-
PO7

3
2
2
2
2
2
1
3

63.33 63.33 65.00 (2) Not
Attained 2.00

BBA3045_CO2

BBA EC-SCM-
PO1
BBA EC-SCM-
PO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PO4
BBA EC-SCM-
PO5
BBA EC-SCM-
PO6
BBA EC-SCM-
PO7

3
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
3

73.33 73.33 63.00 (2) Attained 3.00

BBA3045_CO3

BBA EC-SCM-
PO1
BBA EC-SCM-
PO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PO4
BBA EC-SCM-
PO5
BBA EC-SCM-
PO7

2
2
2
2
2
2
1
3

90.00 90.00 60.00 (2) Attained 3.00

BBA3045_CO4 BBA EC-SCM-
PO1
BBA EC-SCM-
PO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PO3

3
2
2
2
2
2
1

93.33 93.33 60.00 (2) Attained 3.00



Course
Outcome

Mapping with Program Outcome Attainment %
in

Avg
Attainment(100%

Direct + 0%
Indirect)

Target of
Attainment Attainment Level of

Attainment
POs Level of Mapping Direct Indirect

BBA EC-SCM-
PSO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PO4
BBA EC-SCM-
PO5
BBA EC-SCM-
PO6
BBA EC-SCM-
PO7

1
2

BBA3045_CO5

BBA EC-SCM-
PO1
BBA EC-SCM-
PO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO2
BBA EC-SCM-
PO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PSO3
BBA EC-SCM-
PO4
BBA EC-SCM-
PO5
BBA EC-SCM-
PO6
BBA EC-SCM-
PO7

2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2

93.33 93.33 60.00 (2) Attained 3.00



COs Attainment for Direct Assessments

COs Attainment for Internal Assessments

Section Course
Outcome

COs
Attainment(%)

Total
Assignments

Created

Assignments
used for

Outcomes
Analysis

Teacher
Recompute

and
Publish

BBA ECSCM -
2021 - Sem III -
BBA3045 - Quality
Management -
SEC01

BBA3045_CO1
BBA3045_CO2
BBA3045_CO3
BBA3045_CO4
BBA3045_CO5

63.33
73.33
90.00
93.33
93.33

3 3 chaitra.habbu@presidencyuniversity.in

http://puobe.inpods.com/
http://puobe.inpods.com/
http://puobe.inpods.com/


Weighted POs Attainment Contribution

Search...

BBA3045_CO1 2.00 - 1.34 1.34 1.34 1.34 1.34 0.66 - 2.00

BBA3045_CO2 3.00 - 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 0.99 0.99 3.00

BBA3045_CO3 2.01 - 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 0.99 - 3.00

BBA3045_CO4 3.00 - 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 0.99 0.99 2.01

BBA3045_CO5 2.01 - 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 2.01 0.99 0.99 2.01
BBA ECSCM -
2021 - Sem III
- BBA3045 -
Quality
Management

2.77 - 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.80 3.00 2.77

Formula = ∑(Affinity * Level of attainment)/∑ Affinity
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